

## The City of Lee's Summit

220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063

## **Legislation Text**

File #: BILL NO. 19-218, Version: 1

An Ordinance annexing property located east of Smart Road approximately one mile south of Highway 50 (Woodland Elementary School property) into the City of Lee's Summit, Jackson County, Missouri. (Note: First read by Council on October 1, 2019. Passed by unanimous vote.)

## Issue/Request:

The Lee's Summit R-VII School District is requesting approval of an annexation of the Woodland Elementary School property for connection to the City's sewer system.

## **Proposed City Council Motion:**

I move for adoption of an Ordinance annexing property located east of Smart Road approximately one mile south of Highway 50 (Woodland Elementary School property) into the City of Lee's Summit, Jackson County, Missouri.

Mark Dunning, Assistant City Manager